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Division Standings

Spring 2025 See next page for MVP standings.

Division 221 - Mosconi
Week 15

Standing
1

2

10
11
12
13
13
15

16

Session(s)
Points Won Team Qualified
149 22109 - On Course To Win Division Champions 1
146 22107 - Silver Oak 8corns ~ (already qualified) 2
144 22113 - Balls in Holes  Playoffs 1st Seed
141 22103 - If You Hit This Right (already qualified) 2
140 22114 - All Stars  Playoffs 2nd Seed
138 22111 - Thera-Cue-Tic Playoffs 3rd Seed
138 22112 - Here and Now (already qualified) 1
137 22106 - Misfits
136 22105 - The Touchers
133 22102 - Cues Yer Daddy
130 22108 - Cuepocalypse
128 22110 - Smack That Rack
119 22101 - FireBreathinRubberDucks
119 22116 - Rack Me
103 22104 - Regulation Rackers
0 22115 - Bye

Refer to email for additional
related information!
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** = MVP Qualified

Spring 2025

SL Tier: SL 2-3

01440
05080
02537
05585
05399
04729
04229
01509
05476
05153
05197
11567
05030
00097
04783
03715
02217
02909
02824
05661
03991
02933
00891
03917
05167
01515
05558
04336
05189
03297
04278
05001
05000
01049
05471
05632
02476
05111

01211

02028
04290
05374
05635
03983
05088
04825
11588

Kenneth
Dylan
James
Aidan
Joshua
Deborah
Jay
Helen
Michael
Matthew
Thomas
Colleen
Becca
Peter
Mike
Walter
Erika
Evan
Deidra
Caleb
David
Tammy
Lalauni
Dawn
Andrew
Kim
Curtis
Christine
Nikki
Tamie
Sandra
Randy
Nathan
David
Wayne
Daniel
Charles
Hunter
Katelyn
Crystal
Stephanie
Peggy
Matthew
Angela
Tanya
Sherri
Joseph

Collins **1st
Singleton ~“2nd
Ricard “*3rd
Fabrizio
Shaddox
Chessey
Crain
Knutson
Tenerelli
Dotson
McDonald
Janes
Singleton
Martinez
McGee
Dupuis
Keil
Pearson
O'Reilly
Knapp
Ninneman
Lubich
Baker
Carter
Barragan
Grundy
Hagen
Eymer
McDonald
Pratt
Ruelas
Davidek
Brewer
Wooldridge
Brusseau
Gourlay
Daughtery
Singleton
Galluzi
Demoines
Denny
Cole
Tomich
Terrill
Orozco
McGee
Kuchta
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Report By Division

221-Mosconi 8-Ball
MW Team # Team Name
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22114
22113
22106
22106
22103
2211

22102
22114
22106
22107
22113
22109
22113
22109
22108
22116
22105
22109
22107
22113
22105
22108
22104
22112
22108
22102
22104
22106
22113
22112
22112
22114
22105
22108
22104
22110
22101
22113
22105
22101
22102
22104
22104
22110
22116
22108
22102

All Stars

Balls in Holes
Misfits

Misfits

If You Hit This Right
Thera-Cue-Tic
Cues Yer Daddy

All Stars

Misfits

Silver Oak 8corns
Balls in Holes

On Course To Win
Balls in Holes

On Course To Win
Cuepocalypse
Rack Me

The Touchers

On Course To Win
Silver Oak 8corns
Balls in Holes

The Touchers
Cuepocalypse
Regulation Rackers
Here and Now
Cuepocalypse
Cues Yer Daddy
Regulation Rackers
Misfits

Balls in Holes

Here and Now
Here and Now

All Stars

The Touchers
Cuepocalypse
Regulation Rackers
Smack That Rack
FireBreathinRubberDucks
Balls in Holes

The Touchers
FireBreathinRubberDucks
Cues Yer Daddy
Regulation Rackers
Regulation Rackers
Smack That Rack
Rack Me
Cuepocalypse
Cues Yer Daddy

Gender: All
PA PPM  Place

88.8889% 2.6667 1
76.1905% 2.2857 2
66.6667% 2.0000 3
66.6667% 2.0000 =24
66.6667% 2.0000 3
63.8889% 1.9167 6
63.3333% 1.9000 7
61.9048% 1.8571 8
59.2593% 1.7778 9
59.2593% 1.7778 9
59.2593% 1.7778 9
55.5556% 1.6667 12
55.5556% 1.6667 12
54.1667% 1.6250 14
53.3333% 1.6000 15
52.7778% 1.5833 16
52.3810% 1.5714 17
52.3810% 1.5714 17
51.8519% 1.5556 19
50.0000% 1.5000 20
48.4848% 1.4545 21
48.1481% 1.4444 22
47.6190% 1.4286 23
46.6667% 1.4000 24
45.8333% 1.3750 25
44.4444% 1.3333 26
44.4444% 1.3333 26
43.3333% 1.3000 28
43.3333% 1.3000 28
42.8571% 1.2857 30
42.8571% 1.2857 30
42.8571% 1.2857 30
40.7407% 1.2222 33
40.7407% 1.2222 33
38.8889% 1.1667 35
38.0952% 1.1429 36
37.5000% 1.1250 37
37.5000% 1.1250 37
33.3333% 1.0000 39
33.3333% 1.0000 39
33.3333% 1.0000 39
33.3333% 1.0000 39
33.3333% 1.0000 39
33.3333% 1.0000 39
33.3333% 1.0000 39
29.6296% 0.8889 46
29.1667% 0.8750 47

Printed 4/15/2025 S€€ last page of this report for an explanation of how MVP is calculated, including
a description of how ties are broken
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Report By Division

Spring 2025 ** = MV/P Quallfled Gender: All
221-Mosconi 8-Ball

SL Tier: SL 2-3 SL MP MW Team # Team Name PA PPM Place
01062 Edie Richards 3 6 1 22102 Cues Yer Daddy 27.7778% 0.8333 48
05642 Diane Day 2 12 2 22104 Regulation Rackers 27.7778% 0.8333 48
01924 Rebecca Repp 3 10 2 22101 FireBreathinRubberDucks 26.6667%  0.8000 50

SL Tier: SL 4-5 SL MP MW Team # Team Name PA PPM Place
00353 Chris White “*1st 5 1N 8 22110 Smack That Rack 72.7273% 2.1818 1
02348 Shakthy Ranganathan""zr\d 4 6 5 22107  Silver Oak 8corns 72.2222% 2.1667 2
10719 Karin Zeller **3rd 4 7 6 22107 Silver Oak 8corns 71.4286%  2.1429 3
03198 Shiloh Oden 5 9 6 22103 If You Hit This Right 70.3704% 21111 4
11803 George Vick 5 10 7 22109 On Course To Win 63.3333% 1.9000 5
11126 Roger Alther 4 7 5 22109 On Course To Win 61.9048% 1.8571 6
01329 Jeffrey Spencer 5 7 6 22113 Balls in Holes 61.9048% 1.8571 6
01940 Devin Skelley 5 N 8 22103 If You Hit This Right 60.6061% 1.8182 8
12277 Joseph Ricard 5 9 7 22112  Here and Now 59.2593% 1.7778 9
03470 Brittney Greenfield 4 9 6 22111 Thera-Cue-Tic 59.2593% 1.7778 9
03119 Sal Luna 5 11 8 22116 Rack Me 57.5758% 1.7273 11
02007 Danielle Pritchett 4 10 7 22105 The Touchers 56.6667% 1.7000 12
11897 Brandy Delaney 4 9 5 22102 Cues Yer Daddy 55.5556% 1.6667 13
01351 Jason Gutierrez 4 6 3 22109 On Course To Win 55.5556% 1.6667 13
04687 Sean Tobin 4 10 6 22110 Smack That Rack 53.3333% 1.6000 15
11446 Richard Matha 4 7 5 22111 Thera-Cue-Tic 52.3810% 1.5714 16
03758 Erick Garcia 4 8 5 22105 The Touchers 50.0000%  1.5000 17
11598 Eric Richards 5 8 5 22103 If You Hit This Right 50.0000% 1.5000 17
01970 Saul Ruelas 5 10 5 22112 Here and Now 50.0000% 1.5000 17
04774 Jeff Coughlin 5 12 8 22109 On Course To Win 50.0000% 1.5000 17
02774 Cody Oden 4 8 5 22103 If You Hit This Right 50.0000% 1.5000 17
11365 Kenneth Collins 5 9 6 22101 FireBreathinRubberDucks 48.1481% 1.4444 22
11334 Kirsten Kehe 5 9 5 22108 Cuepocalypse 48.1481% 1.4444 22
03131 Derek Jones 5 7 4 22112 Here and Now 47.6190% 1.4286 24
11228 Edwin Scrivner 5 12 8 22107  Silver Oak 8corns 47.2222% 1.4167 25
03262 Mike McDonald 4 10 5 22112 Here and Now 46.6667% 1.4000 26
01261 Eva Miller 4 8 4 22108 Cuepocalypse 45.8333% 1.3750 27
04538 Norm Halverson 4 11 5 22107 Silver Oak 8corns 45.4545% 1.3636 28
00763 Robert Nault 4 1N 6 22114  All Stars 45.4545% 1.3636 28
01133 Elaine Kusisto 4 1N 5 22114  All Stars 45.4545% 1.3636 28
03050 John O'Reilly 4 9 4 22107  Silver Oak 8corns 44.4444% 1.3333 31
05290 Michael Baumbach 4 9 4 22111 Thera-Cue-Tic 44.4444% 1.3333 31
11611 Larry Knutson 5 6 3 22114  All Stars 44.4444% 1.3333 31
02442 Jessica Edmiston 4 10 5 22103 If You Hit This Right 43.3333% 1.3000 34
06719 Trevor Falls 4 8 3 22106 Misfits 41.6667% 1.2500 35
05041 Kirk Caraway 4 9 4 22106 Misfits 40.7407% 1.2222 36
11534 Lisa Skelley 4 9 4 22111 Thera-Cue-Tic 40.7407% 1.2222 36
03929 John Carter 5 9 4 22112  Here and Now 40.7407% 1.2222 36
03588 Josh Burkett 5 8 3 22108 Cuepocalypse 37.5000% 1.1250 39
12114 Dennis Benedict 4 9 4 22114  All Stars 37.0370% 1.1111 40
04219 Indra De Anda 4 N 4 22101 FireBreathinRubberDucks 36.3636% 1.0909 41
02173 Donny McKay 4 12 4 22110 Smack That Rack 36.1111% 1.0833 42
11563 Rene Richardson 4 6 3 22105 The Touchers 33.3333% 1.0000 43
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** = MVP Qualified Report By Division

Spring 2025 Gender: All
221-Mosconi 8-Ball
SL Tier: SL 4-5 SL MP MW Team # Team Name PA PPM Place
01982 Thomas Demoines 4 7 3 22101 FireBreathinRubberDucks 33.3333% 1.0000 43
00902 Andrew Fisk 5 7 2 22110 Smack That Rack 33.3333% 1.0000 43
01259 Kyle Petterson 4 7 2 2211 Thera-Cue-Tic 28.5714% 0.8571 46
05551 Matt Switzer 4 7 2 22106 Misfits 23.8095%  0.7143 47
11013 Dean Skelley 5 7 2 22111 Thera-Cue-Tic 23.8095%  0.7143 47
SL Tier: SL 6-7 SL MP MW Team # Team Name PA PPM Place

11792 Alex Gutierrez **1 st 7 10 7 22111 Thera-Cue-Tic 53.3333% 1.6000 1
03157 Kenneth Edmiston “*2nd 6 9 7 22101 FireBreathinRubberDucks 51.8519%  1.5556 2
00869 Brandon Walker **3rd 6 13 7 22102 Cues Yer Daddy 51.2821%  1.5385 3
11458 Brian Barnard 7 12 8 22105 The Touchers 50.0000% 1.5000 4
05545 Arturo Sanchez 6 14 9 22116 Rack Me 50.0000% 1.5000 4
12232 Wendell Hintz 6 11 6 22114  All Stars 42.4242% 1.2727 6
01217 Michael Edmiston 7 9 4 22102 Cues Yer Daddy 40.7407% 1.2222 7
04313 Steve Perry 6 6 3 22110 Smack That Rack 38.8889% 1.1667 8
12678 Brian Mann 6 11 6 22109 On Course To Win 36.3636% 1.0909 9
04904 Bryan Judkins 6 13 6 22113 Ballsin Holes 35.8974% 1.0769 10
02208 Kevin Sisson 6 6 2 22103  If You Hit This Right 22.2222%  0.6667 11

GO TO NEXT PAGE
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Northern Nevada APA M\;P Program

The top 3 players in each division from each skill level tier (3 tiers total, so 9 players per division),
who played a minimum of 6 matches in the regular session (Playoffs excluded), are considered
“MVP-Tournament-Qualified.” This means that those players receive an invitation to compete in the
prestigious MVP Tournament. This tournament is held each session—usually within 1-2 months
following the completion of the session.

Number of Points Earned divided by Number of Points Available = PA (Points Available) percentage.

8-Ball Example: In an individual 8-Ball match, a player has 3 points available to win. If he/she
played 10 matches, that person had 30 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 13 points,
then his/her PA is 43%.

10 matches = 30 points available

13 points: 13/30=0.43 =43%

9-Ball Example: In an individual 9-Ball match, a player has 20 points available to win. If he/she
played 10 matches, that person had 200 points available to win. If he/she won a total of 162 points,
then his/her PA is 81%.

10 matches = 200 points available

162 points: 162/200 = 0.81 =81%

Ties will be broken in the following order using regular session play data: (1) total # of matches
played; (2) win percentage; (3) performance points; (4) lifetime win percentage.

All players who qualify for the MVP Tournament will receive a patch, a certificate, and a letter of
invitation for the MVP Tournament. Make sure your mailing address is up-to-date with the League
Office to ensure you don’t miss out on this important information. Questions? Contact the League
Office at 775-443-8844.
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